CPFE1000F Series
720-1000W Conduction Cooled Power Supplies
CPFE1000F Series 1
Features Benefits
The CPFE1000F series of industrial AC-DC conduction cooled power supplies have an integral baseplate and offer output powers of up to 1008W.  Features
include voltage and current monitoring, remote on/off, remote sense, a standby supply, I2C monitoring and a wide operating temperature range of -40°C to
+70°C.  The CPFE1000F also complies with  MIL-STD-810F vibration and MIL-STD-810E shock.
• Longer Field Life and No Fan Noise
• Conducts Heat Outside of the System Enclosure
• Supports Global Use
• Allows Remote Monitoring
Model Selector
Derating Ambient Temperature (1)
				   Nominal Output	 Adjustment	 Maximum 	 Max Power
	 Model		  Voltage	 Range	 Current	 (W)
				   (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 at 50°C
	 CPFE1000F-12		  12	 9.6 - 14.4	 60	 720
	 CPFE1000F-28		  28	 22.4 - 33.6	 36	 1008
	 CPFE1000F-48		  48	 38.4 - 57.6	 21	 1008
				   Input			   Output Power (W)
	 Model		  Voltage	 50°C	 60°C	 70°C	 85°C
	 CPFE1000F-12		  85 - 170Vac	 720	 720	 576	 360
				   170 - 265Vac	 720	 720	 670	 595
	 CPFE1000F-28		  85 - 170Vac	 1008	 864	 720	 -
				   170 - 265Vac	 1008	 1008	 958	 883
	 CPFE1000F-48		  85 - 170Vac	 1008	 864	 720	 -
				   170 - 265Vac	 1008	 1008	 958	 883
• Fanless
• Integral Baseplate Cooling
• Wide Range AC Input
• i2C Interface
CPFE1000F Series2
Immunity
		 Test	 Standard	 Test Level	 Criteria	 Notes
	 ESD	 IEC 61000-4-2	 ±8 kV air discharge,	 B
			   ±4 kV contact discharge
	 Radiated Susceptibility	 IEC 61000-4-3	 10 V/m from 80-1000 MHz	 A
			   (80% AM at 1kHz)
	 Electrical Fast Transient Burst	 IEC 61000-4-4	 Power line pulses of ± 2kV;	 B
			   I/O line pulses of ± 1kV
	 Surge	 IEC 61000-4-5	 ±4kV common mode,	 B
			   ±2kV differential mode		  See test report
	 Conducted Susceptibility	 IEC 61000-4-6	 10 Vrms, 150 kHz - 80 MHz	 B
			   1 kHz 80% AM
	 Magnetic fields	 IEC 61000-4-8	 Inductive loop at 50 Hz,	 A
			   to 30.0 amps (rms) per meter
	 Voltage Dips and Input Interruptions	 IEC 61000-4-11	 Voltage Dips of 60%, 30%, 20% and >95%; Interruptions of >95%.	 B / C
	 Oscillatory waves 	 IEC 61000-4-12	 ±2kV common mode surges.	 A
			   ±1kV differential mode surges.
	 Voltage Fluctuation 	 EN 61000-4-14	 ΔU = ±12% Un, ΔU = +12% Un, ΔU = -12% Un	 A
Specification
Specification
		 Model			   CPFE1000F-12	 CPFE1000F-28	 CPFE1000F-48
	 Input
	 Input Voltage Range		  Vac	 90 - 265
	 Input Frequency (1)		  Hz	 47 - 63 (up to 440) (1)
	 Input Current (110 / 220Vac)		  A	 13.6 / 6.6 (Model dependent)
	 Inrush Current (115 / 230Vac)		  A	 23 / 46 peak
	 Leakage Current		  mA	 <1.5
	 Power Factor		  -	 0.95 typical (meets EN61000-3-2)
	 Hold Up Time (Typical) at 230Vac		  ms	 25
	 Efficiency (Typical, 100% load, 110 / 220Vac)	 %	 79 / 81	 83 / 86	 83 / 86
	 Conducted & Radiated EMI		  -	 EN55032/EN55011 Class B, MIL STD 461/462D CE102
	 Immunity		  -	 See Immunity table
	 Line Dip		  -	 Complies with SEMI F47 (200Vac line only)
	 Safety Certifications and Markings		  -	 IEC/UL/CSA/EN62368-1, 60950-1, CE Mark and UKCA Mark
		 Model			   CPFE1000F-12	 CPFE1000F-28	 CPFE1000F-48
	 Output
	 Line Regulation		  mV	 48	 56	 96
	 Load Regulation		  mV	 48	 56	 96
	 Output Voltage Setpoint Accuracy		  %	 ±2 at 50% load
	 Temperature Coefficient		  ppm/°C	 200
	 Ripple & Noise (20MHz BW)		  %	 1 (2 below 0°C)
	 Minimum Load		  A	 None
	 Overcurrent Protection		  %	 105 - 140 (Automatic recovery)
	 Overvoltage Protection		  %	 125 - 145 (Automatic recovery)
	 Overtemperature Protection		  °C	 Unit shuts down between 90 - 115 (Automatic recovery)
	 Remote Sense		  -	 Yes, Compensates up to 500mV cable drop
	 Remote On/Off (Opto Isolated)		  -	 High = ON
	 Power On Signal (ENA)		  -	 Open Collector (10mA sink current). Low (on) when output present
	 Auxiliary Supply		  -	 10 - 14V, 20mA
	 Parallel Operation		  -	 Yes, single wire
	 Series Operation		  -		  Possible, see installation manual
CPFE1000F Series 3
	 Output Voltage Monitoring
	 Output Current Monitoring
	 Base Plate Temperature Monitoring
	 Remote On/Off Programming
	 IOG Warning
	 DC Good Warning
	 Over Temperature Warning
	 Reading Manufacturing Related Data
	 1	 + Sense	 1	 GND
	 2	 - Sense	 2	 SCL
	 3	 COM	 3	 SDA
	 4	 - remote on/off
	 5	 + remote on/off
	 6	 Aux
	 7	 Current share
	 8 	 Trim
	 9	 ENA
	 10	 IOG
	 J2, J3 Pin	 Function	 J5 Pin	 Function
I2C Interface Pin Out
Outline Drawing
Specification
		 Model			   CPFE1000F-12	 CPFE1000F-28	 CPFE1000F-48
	 Environmental
	 Operating Baseplate Temperature (2)		  °C	 -40 to +85	 -40 to +70 / 85 (2)	 -40 to +70 / 85 (2)
	 Storage Temperature		  °C	 -40 to +100
	 Humidity (non condensing)		  %RH	 Operating: 20 - 90, Non operating: 10 - 95 (PCB assembly protective coated)
	 Cooling		  -	 Conduction cooled through 6mm base plate
	 Altitude		  m	 -200 to 2000 operational (-200 to 5000 storage / transportation)
	 Withstand Voltage		  Vdc	 Input to Ground 2121, Input to Output 4242, Output to Ground 500
	 Isolation Resistance		  MΩ	 >100 at 25°C, 70%RH & 500VDC
	 Vibration (non operating)		  -	 MIL-STD-810F, Method 514.5, Figure 514.5C US (Category IV) and Figure 514.5C-15 (Categary X)
	 Shock		  -	 MIL-STD-810E, Method 516.5, Procedure I, IV & VI
	 Other
	 Weight (Typ)		  g	 2,400
	 Size (WxHxD)		  mm	 190 x 61 x 270
	 Size (WxHxD)		  Inches	 7.48 x 2.4 x 10.6
	 MTBF - Telcordia SR-332 issue 2		  Hours	 131,000 hours Method 1, Ground Benign, 25C, nominal input, 85C baseplate
	 Warranty		  Years	 2 years
Notes
(1) Reduced PFC above 63Hz. Contact technical support for 440Hz operation.
(2)  CPFE1000F-28, -48:  -40 to +70°C below 170VAC input voltage
CPFE1000F_260840_December 6th, 2021 V1
CPFE1000F Series4
TDK-Lambda France SAS TDK-Lambda Americas
TDK Electronics do Brasil Ltda
Tel: +33 1 60 12 71 65
Tel: +55 11 3289-9599
Tel:  +1 800-LAMBDA-4 or 1-800-526-2324
Italy Sales Office
Tel: +39 02 61 29 38 63
Netherlands
TDK-Lambda Germany GmbH
Tel: +49 7841 666 0
Austria Sales Office
Tel: +43 2256 655 84
Switzerland Sales Office
Tel: +41 44 850 53 53
Nordic Sales Office
Tel: +45 8853 8086
TDK-Lambda UK Ltd.
Tel: +44 (0) 12 71 85 66 66
TDK-Lambda Ltd.
Tel: +9 723 902 4333
C.I.S.
Commercial Support:
Tel: +7 (495) 665 2627
Technical Support:
Tel: +7 (812) 658 0463
TDK-Lambda Corporation
Tel: +81-3-6778-1113
TDK-Lambda Singapore Pte Ltd.
Tel: +65 6251 7211
TDK-Lambda (China) Electronics Co. Ltd.
Tel: +86 21 6485-0777
TDK India Private Limited, Power Supply Division
Tel:   +91 80 4039-0660
For Additional Information, please visit
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Switching Power Supplies category:
Click to view products by  TDK-Lambda manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
70841011  73-551-0005  73-551-0048  PS3E-B12F  PS3E-E12F  AAD600S-4-OP  R22095  KD0204  9021  LDIN100150  LPM000-BBAR-01
LPX17S-C  EVS57-10R6/R  FP80  FRV7000G  22929  PS3E-F12F  CQM1IA121  40370121900  VI-PU22-EXX  40370121910  LDIN5075
LPM615-CHAS  LPX140-C  09-160CFG  70841025  VPX3000-CBL-DC  LPM000-BBAR-05  LPM000-BBAR-08  LPM124-OUTA1-48
LPM000-BBAR-07  LPM109-OUTA1-10  LPM616-CHAS  08-30466-1055G  08-30466-2175G  08-30466-2125G  DMB-EWG  TVQF-1219-
18S  6504-226-2101  CQM1IPS01  SP-300-5  CQM1-IPS02  VI-MUL-ES  22829  08-30466-0065G  VI-RU031-EWWX  08-30466-0028G  VI-
LUL-EU  EP3000AC48INZ  VP-C2104853